DS-107  REV C  December 1998     1.3
Technical  Data
SaRonix
Tuning Fork Quartz Crystals 32.768 kHz Plastic SMD
32S12 Series
Description
The 32S12 Series is a micro-miniature,
plastic-molded, surface mountable ver-

Will withstand pull weight of 500 grams,
30 seconds maximum
Part Numbering Guide
32    S    12    A
Frequency
  32.768 kHz
Package Type &
Lead Connection
     A, B, C, D
  refer to package
   configurations
Aging –  ∆ F / f  ( 1st year @ 25°C ±3°C)
Load CapacitanceSaRonix
Example PN:  32S12B
SaRonix       141 Jefferson Drive  •  Menlo Park, CA 94025  •  USA  •  650-470-7700  •  800-227-8974  •  Fax 650-462-9894
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS-107  REV C  December 1998     1.4
32S12 Series
Tuning Fork Quartz Crystals
SaRonix
Technical  Data
32.768 kHz Plastic SMD
Package Details Frequency vs. Temperature Characteristics
4.2
.165
max
10.4
.409
max
max3.4
.134
2.2±0.1
.087±.004
2.5
.098
0.77
.030 1.52
.060
1.52
.060
4.1
.161
4.1
.161
3.72
.146
SOLDER PATTERN
A / B
C / D
3.25
.128
max
max8.7
.343
2.5
.098
max
3.7
.146
max
0.5
.020
0.5
.020 5.5±0.1
.217±.004
2.25